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 COUNTRY NAME ORGANIZATION ADDRESS CELLPHONE/T

ELEPHONE 
EMAIL 

1 Burundi 
 

Aloys Rurantije Burundi Met. 
Service 

PO Box 34, 
Gitega 

+25779957912 arurantije@yahoo.fr 

2 Burundi Augustin Ngenzirabona  Burundi Hydromet PO Box 34, 
Gitega 

+25779431955 augungenzi@yahoo.fr  

3 Ethiopia Charles Muraya ACPC/ECA UNECA-ACPC, 
PO Box 3001 
AA 

+251912613747 murayac@un.org 

4 Ethiopia Yosef Amha ACPC/ECA UNECA-ACPC, 
PO Box 3001 
AA 

+251921963454 amhay@un.org 

5 Japan Makoto Suwa World Bank Washington DC +12022977232 msuwa@worldbank.org 
 

6 Kenya 
 

Amos Ndoto LVBC-EAC PO Box 1510, 
Kisumu 

+254741402880 ndoto@lvbcom.org 

7 Kenya 
 

Bahati Musilu KMD PO Box 30259-
00100, Nairobi, 
Kenya 

+254721433979 bahati@meteo.go.ke 

8 Kenya Emily Muga Kenya Red Cross Nairobi +254721237056 muga.emily@redcross.or.ke 
 

9 Kenya John Mungai WISER PO Box 1395-
00606, Nairobi 

+254722583355 johngitutu@yahoo.com 

10 Kenya Nicholas Maingi KMD PO Box 30259-
00100, Nairobi 

+254722760166 nicksmaingi@gmail.com 

11 Kenya Olufungo Somorin AFDB Nairobi +254702985250 o.somorin@afdb.org 
 

12 Kenya Pamela Amimo WMOESA PO Box 1395-
00606, Nairobi 

+254722874343 pamimo@wmo.int 

13 Kenya Paul N. Oloo  KMD PO Box 336, 
Kisumu 

+254721624918 Paul_oloo@yahoo.com 

14 Kenya Peter Masika KMD PO Box 30259-
00100, Nairobi 

+254722343664 psmasika@gmail.com 
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15 Kenya Samuel Mwangi KMD Box 30259-
00100, Nairobi 

+254722805439 mwangi@meteo.go.ke 

16 Kenya Stephen Njoroge WMOESA PO Box 1395-
00606, Nairobi 

+254722521396 snjoroge@wmo.int 

17 Kenya Zachary Atheru ICPAC Nairobi +254717649443 zatheru@icpac.net 
 

18 Niger Benjamin Lamptey ACMAD Niamey, Niger +22796645655 bllamptey@gmail.com 
 

19 Rwanda Floribet Vuguziga Meteo Rwanda Kigali  +250782001886 vfloribert@yahoo.com 
 

20 Rwanda Twahirwa Anthony Meteo Rwanda Kigali +250788484636 rwakiy@yahoo.com 
 

21 Switzerland Estelle de Coning WMO Geneva  edeconing@wmo.int 
 

22 Switzerland Joseph Mukabana WMO Geneva +41792041382 jmukabana@wmo.int 
 

23 Switzerland Josephine Wilson WMO Geneva +41796179919 jpwilson@wmo.int 
 

24 Switzerland Lars P. Riishojgaard WMO Geneva +41792308444 lriishojgaard@wmo.int 
 

25 Tanzania Agnes Kijazi TMA Box 3056 Dar es 
Salaam 

+255759936392 Agnes.kijazi@meteo.go.tz 

26 Tanzania Alphonce Mwingira Min. of Works, 
Transport & Comm. 

Dodoma +255766495773 Alphonce.mwingira@uchukuzi.go.tz 

27 Tanzania Edna Chuku Min. of Foreign & 
EAC 

Dodoma +255717100980 
 

Edna.chuku@meac.go.tz 
chukuedna@gmail.com 

28 Tanzania James Kivuva EAC Box 1096, 
Arusha 

+254721518135 jkivuva@eachq.org 

29 Tanzania Ladislaus Chang’a TMA Box 3056, Dar 
es Salam 

+255759349966 Ladislaus.changa@meteo.go.tz 



3 

 

 
 
 

REGIONAL STAKEHOLDER AND STEERING COMMITTEE MEETING 
01-02 MARCH 2018 

NAIROBI SAFARI CLUB 
NAIROBI, KENYA 

 
 

 COUNTRY NAME ORGANIZATION ADDRESS CELLPHONE/ 
TELEPHONE 

EMAIL 

30 Tanzania Pascal Waniha TMA Box 3056, Dar 
es Salaam 

+255769390958 pascal.waniha@meteo.go.tz 

31 Tanzania Steven Mlote EAC EAC  kkazaura@eachq.org 
 

32 Uganda Festus Luboyera UNMA Kampala +256751536815 Festus.luboyera@unma.go.ug 
 

33 Uganda Margaret N. Serwanja UNMA PO Box 7025, 
Kampala 

+256702700532 margotnankya@gmail.com 

34 Uganda Paul Isabirye UNMA PO Box 7025, 
Kampala 

+256772592032 Paul.isabirye@unma.go.ug 

35 UK Kathrin Hall Met. Office Fitzroy Rd +447950456226 Kathrin.hall@metoffice.gov.uk 
 

36 UK Paul Watkiss PWA UK +447971049082 Paul_watkiss@btinternet.com 
 

37 UK Matthew Savage PWA UK +447971744425 matt@oxfordconsult.co.uk 
 

38 UK Rebeca Venton Met. Office Fitzroy Rd +447909532776 Rebeca.venton@metoffice.gov.uk 
 

39 UK Robert Powell Met. Office Fitzroy Rd +254743044158 robertgpowell@hotmail.com 
 

40 USA Jim Wilson NCAR Boulder Co.  jwilson@ucar.edu 
 

41 USA Rita Roberts NCAR Boulder Co. +3038173260 rroberts@ucar.edu 
 

42 USA Makoto Suwa World Bank Washington +1202 458 4638 msuwa@worldbank.org 

 


